23
druseidt Elektrotechnikwww.druseidt.de
1.  ELECTRICAL CONNECTION-
 AND INSTALLATION TECHNIQUE
1.2 Uninsulated cable lugs and connectors
druseidt cable lugs and connectors acc. to the described chapter 1.2 are
manufactured acc. to DIN 46234, DIN 46230 and DIN 46341 design A
+ B as well as usual in trade designs. They are applicable for stranded,

cially when working with fine stranded cables.
Please notice that the crimping procedures
will be done only with the right tools and the
right compression dies suitable for druseidt
tubular cable lugs and connectors for fine
stranded cables.
Crimping design:
WM-crimping
36
Professional installation- and electrical connection technique
Tubular cable lugs 10f-240f mm²
for fine stranded cables
Material:  Cu-HCP DIN EN 13600
Surface: tinned
Part-No. cross-section drilling dimensions mm weight crimping-tools/page no. without inspection hole with inspection hole mm² M d1 d2 d3 d4 L a kg/‰ pcs.
13650 13650/S 10f 5 5 5,3 12 8 23 12 7,00
12930, 12933, page no. 171; 12728 page no. 188, 12869 page no. 162
12766 page no. 172; 12965S/, 12968 page no. 173; 14240/41 page no. 177; 12748 page no. 179; 13552 page no. 181; 13551/25, 13551/42, 13537 page no. 183;
12836, 12485-87, 05256  page no. 199; 12837 page no. 200; 12724 page no. 190
31460 page no. 169
30460 page no. 167; 12725 page no. 186
12374 page no. 162
13651 13651/S  6 6,4 12 25 7,60
13652 13652/S 8 8,4 15 28 8,90
13653 13653/S 10 10,5 18 31 9,70
13654 13654/S 12 13 20 32 10,00
10700 10700/S 16f 5 6 5,3 14 9 25,5 13 9,40
13655 13655/S 6 6,4 14 27 10,10
13656 13656/S 8 8,4 15 29,5 11,20
13657 13657/S 10 10,5 18 32 11,20
13658 13658/S 12 13 20 33 11,80
13659 13659/S 25f 6 7,7 6,4 16 10,7 32 16 14,70
13660 13660/S 8 8,4 16 34 14,30
13661 13661/S 10 10,5 18 35 15,30
13662 13662/S 12 13 20 36 16,10
10702 10702/S 35f 6 9,2 6,4 18 12,4 36 18 20,70
13663 13663/S 8 8,4 18 36  20,70
13664 13664/S 10 10,5 18 38 21,40
13665 13665/S 12 13 23 40 22,20
13666 13666/S 16 17 28 45 22,10
10704 10704/S 50f 6 11,2 6,4 22 14,8 42 21 32,00
13667 13667/S 8 8,4 22 42 32,20
13668 13668/S 10 10,5 22 43 33,10
13669 13669/S 12 13 23 44 33,60
13670 13670/S 16 17 28 48,5 36,50
13671 13671/S 70f 8 13,5 8,4 25 17,5 45,5 23 48,00
13672 13672/S 10  10,5 25 47 48,40
13673 13673/S 12 13 26 47 48,40
13674 13674/S 16 17 28 50 50,50
10706 10706/S 20 21 31 54,5 55,20
10707 10707/S 95f 8 15,5 8,4 29 20 50,5 26 65,60
13675 13675/S 10 10,5 29 53 71,50
13676 13676/S 12 13 29 52,5 69,80
13677 13677/S 16 17 29 55 71,90
13678 13678/S 20 21 35 60 76,10
13679 13679/S 120f 10 16,8 10,5 31 21,3 56,5 29 80,70
13680 13680/S 12 13 31 56 80,70
13681 13681/S 16 17 31 58 83,60
13682 13682/S 20 21 35 63 87,50
10708 10708/S 150f 10 19 10,5 35 24 59 30 104,00
13683 13683/S 12 13 35 58,5 107,00
13684 13684/S 16 17 35 63 111,10
13685 13685/S 20 21 35 66 119,60
10710 10710/S 185f 10 21 10,5 38 26 67 29 135,90
10711 10711/S 12 13 38 67 121,50
10712 10712/S 16 17 38 69,5 129,80
10713 10713/S 20 21 38 71 134,50
10714 10714/S 240f 12 24 13 44 30 82 42 212,60
10715 10715/S 16 17 44 82 219,40
10716 10716/S 20 21 44 82 222,00
10718 - 300f 12 27,5 13 49 33,5 92 47 279,00
10719 - 16 17 49 92 279,00
10720 - 20 21 49 92 281,90
E 485326 up to 240f

² page no. 160
01581 - 4 4,3 8,5 14 0,80
01582 - 5 5,3 10 15 1,00
01583 - 1 - 1,5 3 1,9 3,2 6,5 3,9 14 6 1,20
01584 - 4 4,3 8,5 15 1,40
01585 - 5  5,3 10 16 1,50
01586 - 6 6,4 11 18 1,70
01588 - 2,5 4 2,4 4,3 8,5 4,4 15 6,5 1,57
01589 - 5 5,3 10 16 1,72
01590 - 6 6,4 11 18 1,92
01591 - 8 8,4 13 20 2,20
01592 - 4 4 3 4,3 8,5 5 17 8 2,20
01593 - 5 5,3 10 18 2,40
01594 - 6 6,4 11 20 2,60
01595 - 8 8,4 14 22 3,00
03196 03196/S 6 4 3,5 4,3 10 6,5 19 9 4,60 12372/50, 12372 page no. 161; 12655 page no. 165
03197 03197/S 5 5,3 10 20 4,70
03198 03198/S 6   6,4 11 21,5 5,40
03199 03199/S 8 8,4 15 24 5,90
03200 03200/S 10 10,5 18 26 6,40
03201 03201/S 12 13 19 27,5 6,40
03202 03202/S 10 4 4,5 4,3 12 7 20 10 4,30 12373 page no. 161; 30460 page no. 167; 31460 page no. 169; 12930, 12933 page no. 171; 12766 page no. 172;
12965/S, 12968 page no. 173; 14240/41 page no. 177; 12748 page no. 179; 13552 page no. 181;
13551/25, 13551/42, 13537 page no. 183; 12725 page no. 186; 12728 page no. 188;
12836, 12485-87, 05256 page no. 199;
12837 page no. 200, 12869 page no. 162, 12724 page no. 190
03203 03203/S 5 5,3 12 21 4,90
03204 03204/S 6 6,4 12 22,5 5,10
03205 03205/S 8 8,4 15 25 5,80
03206 03206/S 10 10,5 18 27 6,30
03207 03207/S 12 13 20 28,5 6,30
03208 03208/S 16 4 5,5 4,3 12 8,5 24 13 8,20
03209 03209/S 5 5,3 12 25 8,80
03210 03210/S 6 6,4 12 26,5 9,60
03211 03211/S 8 8,4 15 29 10,30
03212 03212/S 10 10,5 18 31 11,00
03213 03213/S 12 13 19 32 10,80
03214 03214/S 25 5 7 5,3 15 10 33,5 15 13,50
03215 03215/S 6 6,4 15 31,5 13,10
03216 03216/S 8 8,4 16 33 12,90
03217 03217/S 10 10,5 18 34,5 14,60
03218 03218/S 12 13 20 36 15,50
03219 03219/S 14 15 22 39 16,60
03220 03220/S 16 17 24 42 16,00
03221 03221/S 35 6 8,5 6,4 17 12 33 17 20,70
03222 03222/S 8 8,4 17 34 21,80
03223 03223/S 10 10,5 20 36,5 21,90
03224 03224/S 12 13 22 37,5 23,30
03225 03225/S 14 15 23 40 24,40
03226 03226/S 16 17 28 44 26,00
03227 03227/S 50 6 10 6,4 20 14 37 19 30,10
03228 03228/S 8 8,4 20 39 30,40
03229 03229/S 10 10,5 20 40,5 31,30
03230 03230/S 12 13 23 42 31,30
03231 03231/S 14 15 23 44 35,10
03232 03232/S 16 17 27 46 35,50
03233 03233/S 20 21 30,5 52,5 38,90
The dimensions of the Euro-series and the druseidt standard design according to catalogue page 30 are in the cross section range of 0,5-4 mm² identically constructed.
E 485326 from 6 mm²
43
druseidt Elektrotechnikwww.druseidt.de
Tubular cable lugs 70-630 mm²
druseidt Euro-Series
Material: Cu-HCP DIN EN 13600
Surface: tinned
E 485326 up to 500 mm²
Part-No. cross-section drilling dimensions mm weight
crimping-tools/page no.without inspection hole with inspection hole mm² M d1 d2 d3 d4 L a kg/‰ pcs.
03234 03234/S 70 6 12 6,4 24 16,5 40,5 21 41,10 05256 page no. 199
12766 page no. 172; 12965/S, 12968 page no. 173; 14240/41 page no. 177; 12748 page no. 179; 13552 page no. 181;
13551/25, 13551/42, 13537 page no. 183; 12836, 12485-87 page no. 199; 12837 page no. 200, 12724 page no. 190
31460 page no. 169; 12930, 12933 page no. 171; 12728  page no. 188; 12869  page no. 162
12373 page no. 161; 30460 page no. 167; 12725 page no. 186
03235 03235/S 8 8,4 24 42,5 44,60
03236 03236/S 10 10,5 24 43,5 46,40
03237 03237/S 12 13 24 45 46,40
03238 03238/S 14 15 25 46 49,10
03239 03239/S 16 17 28 48,5 49,60
03240 03240/S 20 21 29 52 51,80
03241 03241/S 95 6 13,5 6,4 26 18 43 23 49,50
03242 03242/S 8 8,4 26 46 53,60
03243 03243/S 10 10,5 26 47 55,10
03244 03244/S 12 13 26 48 53,50
03245 03245/S 14 15 26 51,5 58,90
03246 03246/S 16 17 28 51 59,70
03247 03247/S 20 21 30 55 61,30
03248 03248/S 120 8 15 8,4 29 20 49,5 26 68,80
03249 03249/S 10 10,5 29 52 74,20
03250 03250/S 12 13 29 51,5 78,40
03251 03251/S 14 15 30 53 79,90
03252 03252/S 16 17 30 55 80,70
03253 03253/S 20 21 35 60 89,00
03254 03254/S 150 8 16,8 8,4 31 21,3 55,5 29 78,90
01634 01714 10 10,5 31 56,5 81,90
01635 01715 12 13 31 56 80,70
10149 10174 14 15 31 57 80,00
01636 01716 16 17 31 58 83,60